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802.3db objectives will lead to 6 PHYs

• Define a physical layer specification that supports 100 Gb/s operation over 1 pair of MMF 
with lengths up to at least 50 m

• Define a physical layer specification that supports 200 Gb/s operation over 2 pairs of 
MMF with lengths up to at least 50 m

• Define a physical layer specification that supports 400 Gb/s operation over 4 pairs of 
MMF with lengths up to at least 50 m

• Define a physical layer specification that supports 100 Gb/s operation over 1 pair of MMF 
with lengths up to at least 100 m 

• Define a physical layer specification that supports 200 Gb/s operation over 2 pairs of 
MMF with lengths up to at least 100 m 

• Define a physical layer specification that supports 400 Gb/s operation over 4 pairs of 
MMF with lengths up to at least 100 m

• Naming for 802.3db PHYs should be considered to start writing the draft!
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PHYs with 100 m reach should be consistent 
with previous multimode “SR” names

•100GBASE-SR

•200GBASE-SR2

•400GBASE-SR4
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Past PHY naming by David Law

• PHY_names_1115

• Illustrates architecture of PHY names

• Evolve where required

• Avoid conflicting definition

• Not have same letter in the same 
position meaning something different

• Provide limited description of naming in 
standard 

4

https://www.ieee802.org/3/cb/public/jan16/PHY_names_1115.pdf


For the 50 m PHYs we need to pick a new letter

Available Letters for 50 m

• A

• G

• H

• I

• J

• M

• N

• O

• Q

• U

• V

• W

• X

• Y PHY_names_1115.pdf
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V can stand for “Very short reach” or
“serVer connectivity”

•100GBASE-VR

•200GBASE-VR2

•400GBASE-VR4
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Several names were suggested on the reflector

• Examples of 4 pair PHYs names
• 400GBASE-VR4

• 400GBASE-VSR4

• 400GBASE-SR4-S

• 400GBASE-SR4-50

• Concerns raised on the reflector
• VSR already in use in OIF and ITU

• -50 or -100 only illustrates OM4 reach

• 3-character code accepted better by the market
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Straw Poll #1

• I support adopting these names for 50 m PHYs defined in 802.3db 
(Chicago Rules)

1. 100GBASE-VR, 200GBASE-VR2, 400GBASE-VR4

2. 100GBASE-VSR, 200GBASE-VSR2, 400GBASE-VSR4

3. 100GBASE-SR-S, 200GBASE-SR2-S, 400GBASE-SR4-S

4. 100GBASE-SR-50, 200GBASE-SR2-50, 400GBASE-SR4-50
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Straw Poll #2

• I support adopting these names for 50 m PHYs defined in 802.3db 
(Choose one option only)

1. 100GBASE-VR, 200GBASE-VR2, 400GBASE-VR4

2. 100GBASE-VSR, 200GBASE-VSR2, 400GBASE-VSR4

3. 100GBASE-SR-S, 200GBASE-SR2-S, 400GBASE-SR4-S

4. 100GBASE-SR-50, 200GBASE-SR2-50, 400GBASE-SR4-50

5. No opinion/not voting
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Motion # (to be changed depending on straw 
polls and discussion)
Move to adopt “100GBASE-*R, 200GBASE-*R2, 400GBASE-*R4” as 
nomenclature for the 50 m PHYs and to adopt “100GBASE-SR, 
200GBASE-SR2, 400GBASE-SR4” as nomenclature for the 100 m PHYs 

Mover: 

Second: 

Yes:  No:  Abstain: 

Technical (>= 75% of 802.3 voters)
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Backup

11https://www.ieee802.org/3/cz/public/nov_2020/perezaranda_3cz_02c_1120_phyname.pdf

https://www.ieee802.org/3/cz/public/nov_2020/perezaranda_3cz_02c_1120_phyname.pdf

